
CATEGORY 

INTEREST EARNING INACTIVE 
CASH DEPOSITS: 
LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND 
TOTAL INACTIVE DEPOSITS: 

SECURITIES: 
NEGOTIABLE CERT OF DEPOSIT 
NON-NEGOTIABLE CERT OF DEPOSIT 
U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES 
U.S. AGENCIES 

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 

COMMERCIAL PAPER 

CORPORATE NOTES 

TOTAL SECURITIES: 


TOTAL DEPOSITS & SECURITIES: 
REVERSE REPUR. AGREEMENTS 

NET INVESTMENTS: 

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 

SUMMARY BY INVESTMENT CATEGORY 


POOLED INVESTMENTS 

August 31 , 2009 

COST OF 
INVEST HELD 

%OF 
TOTAL 

MARKET VALUE 
INVESTMENTS 

$39,801,438.60 
$39,801,438.60 

2.0% 
2.0% 

$39,801,438.60 
$39,801,438.60 

$0.00 
15,000,000.00 

998,936,467.62 
739,202,807 17 

71,654,893.00 
34,919,131.94 

159,309,740.00 
$2,019,023,039.73 

0.0% 
0.7% 

48.5% 
35.9% 

3.5% 
1.7% 
7.7% 

98.0% 

$0.00 
15.000,000.00 

1,004,865,625.60 
742,793,109.38 

71,654,893.00 
34,991,979.17 

160.830,90500 
$2,030,136,512.15 

$2,058,824,478.33 
0.00 

100.0% $2,069,937,950.75 
0.00 

$2,05B,824,47 B.33 $2,069,937,950,75 

SCHEDULE I 

WEIGHTED AVG DAYS TO MATURITY: 506 

AVERAGE YIELD THIS PERIOD· 2./'i2% 

AVERAGE YIELD LAST PERIOD: 221% 

END OF PERIOD YIELD 1.35% 

THESE INVESTMENTS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY'S INVESTMENT POLICY. AND ARE SUFFICIENTLY LIQUID TO MEE1" THE CITY'S EXPENDITURE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE NEXT SIX MONTHS. 

Dale 



SCHEDULE II 
CITY OF SAN DIEGO 

INVESTMENT STATUS SUMMAR.Y 
BY FUND TYPE 
Augus131,2009 

COST OF 
INVEST HELD 

POOLED INVESTMENTS: 

BOND/NOTE FUNDS INVESTED BY TR.EASURER: 

BALBOA 1996 SERIES A 

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY 20028 

PFFA WATER 200BA NOTE- CONSTRUCTION 

PFFA WATER 200M NOTE- COST OF ISSUANCE 

PFFA WATER 2009B- CONSTRUCTION 

SEWER NOTE COST OF ISSUANCE 2007 

SEWER NOTE CONSTRUCTION FUND 2007 

ACQUISITION SEWER NOTE 200SA 

TAX REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE 

WATER 2007 NOTE 

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE 2009A - PROJECT ACCOUNT 

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE 2009A - COl 

OTHER CITY AGENCY BOND PROCEEDS 

TOTAL INVESTED FUNDS: 

$2,058,824,473.33 

$485,127,960.68 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

150,085,344.99 

0.00 

0.00 

135,001,141.26 

0.00 

0.00 

102,789,082.60 

43,996.33 

97,20B,395.30 

$2,543,952,439.01 

%OF 

80.9% 

19.1% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

5.9% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

5.3% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

4.1% 

0.0% 

3.8% 

100.0% 

MARKET VALUE 

$2,069,937,950,75 

$485.269.312.32 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

150,046,124.15 

0.00 

0.00 

134,873,395.80 

0.00 

0.00 

102,789,082.BO 

44,000.00 

97,516,709.57 

$2,555,207,263.07 

http:2,555,207,263.07
http:2,543,952,439.01
http:97,516,709.57
http:97,208,395.30
http:44,000.00
http:43,996.33
http:102,789,082.BO
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http:134,873,395.80
http:135,001,141.26
http:150,046,124.15
http:150,085,344.99
http:485,269,312.32
http:485,127,960.68
http:2,069,937,950.75
http:2,058,824,478.33
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U$ Tr....ty 1Ii!1 

US Tr....,ry Sin 
UST,...""" 
us Treil:sury 

'''''...( 

of511n Pooled InveSlment Fund as of August 31, 2009 
14",. !",,::. D6ocnpUon COYl'On Mahlrlly CUSII' P.... 

7lB34 nHI!U2~"'54-4! IllSI 1Q,i11101.l9 912l'95P'!>4 S-Z5~OCC,0ClJ_OO 

7l33a Ta·~!I,773·S44.(J1 llSl lo,7.1/l.009 UlnlS54<4 $.l GJloo}JOO.oo 

Book 
524.957,3·1315 
$19.;;11,997.50 

I111III1<elllalu8 Prtco Source 
$25,000,000.00 ~UNGP 

$Z9,!l!lO.6lS.50 SUHGO 

US Trc<auu,\' 811i US TrE':Jliury 11646 TZHI!l.501·$44-<11 (l,1iIl5 IIJ/22['100'i! Sl279SS44 S:l<unU(j()(X; $19JI80.S1'LSD $29.!l9C.5lS.60 SUI/GO 

US ifealtJry Noh!' US Trusury 1104 nHC).!llS·flll·n '.615 HI15jlOO'i! !Jl1lilSflil $lS)jflC}OOO_OO $U,9Slt9B<,lll $2.5.1lli.S61.00 SUNGO 

US Treuury ~. IJSTreilwry 7l1311l1·!l!l.855-Q,5N6 0.185 H!17flO/J19 91l795QS3 5n,(IOOj)00.OO Sl';.!ltil,979.17 S14.!l!l1.lSS.00 SUNGCI 

us Treuuty Ni3t~ US Trl!iUlury 111M TN·99 977-1.10-07 2175 !l/31{lOlO 912a2iWD S2SJloo,000.00 $24,!I9-t..ng .50 S15.~lIl,S62,00 SUNGO 

uS T'U'ury /\late us Tn:uury 12-436 nHD2,1l9tI·'oo-7!l 2.3'5 Il/H/1Il13 9129111110 S:W,oooJIOO.oo S3D,l!69.5~Ll.!l $3O.571.B74.4(l SUNGD 

US Trenury Note­ U5TrI!1Huty 12269 TlHOO.SI1·JI.5oil'S 9/]0/2010 'l1251l1JL5 SlG.OCI!l,OOO.oo '1O.n:>1. t? U6 $10,165.624 &:l SUNGD 

UST....u!)' 1110'. US TreuolY 7l3D8 TrHOO.47fi.Jl.SoflS 9/3011010 9128211l1.S S2S.JlOO.OOOOO 515.119.101116] $15,414.002.00 ~UNGD 
US TftlSury Note 

!.is r"••u!), 1/",.
uS Tr~JI,uty Hote 

USTOPJiUt';' 

USTllf.JIlury 

UST,..uury 

12339 lH·!l9 91l-lPfi..19 

7149S TN·100.36J.;Sll-l1l 
12496 TIHOO.Z42·JVHIS 

1.5 10/31/201C 91281llJP6 

1.15 llfJ0/2010 912B2!IJ5IJ 
pal'S tm.l./11l10 912811lJ\1l 

$55,JlOO.ilOO.OO 

$15,000.000.00 

$35,000.00,).00 

S54.9!i7.D31 U 
$15,IHS,071U2 

$3S.0II4.165.tl2 

$SS.US,935.4<l SUNGlJ 

$lS,111.251J.00 ruHGO 
$]U31,lSO.OO SUNGO 

u.s T'rf:Utifl" Note: U5 Tff~Jj,:Ury 101i00 1"N·!l9.O!iIC>ESSoflS A 25 1/15/1011 !l1.2BlI!£55 S5.ilOO,ooo.OO $4.954,4;2.18 SS.146,a75.20 SU>lGO 

US Tnuuury Noh: US fre.,,,,,,, lllli. TN·1OO.3SH5S.QS 4.15 1/15/2ll11 !l128l.8ESS 550.000.000.00 $!5Il.175,7Sl.U $51,4&11,751.00 SUNGO 

US TH~-.JUrt Mou US TrelJury 125M TN-IOO.1l41·)YN1' ~.II1S 1J11nOll 911S2l1lY1 510.000.000.00 51C,oo.;,Ul.1Q $IO,014,3?5.l0 SUNliO 

US r...sory Hot.. us TruJury 72763 TN-99,!l14,KH1.Q} o.S7S 3/31/2011 91ll!1l!KHl $25.000,000.00 Sl~,97l!,744.50 $~S,0>4,6811 00 5UNGD 

US TreaS:Jry Hote us TrelSury n83S TN,II!I,;.>4S,1Qi2,79 0.87S 3/31/2011 912B18KH2 $5.000.000.00 S4,!l!lS,lU.t4 $5,OlO,9H,00 SUNGD 

Us,l'rl'lIuty ,""OU! US Trr.Jlury 7l!ltlll T/\I,99.lI9B·KLl·25 0.B73 41:10/2011 Ulllll1KLl $65.000.000.00 5M.:nS.Sl!l90 $6S,lQI.~&120 5UNG{) 

U~ :fenury Nr:H~ lO5 Tre",ury 1)144 ll-N19.8<)8,KU3·11i 0.875 5/]1/2011 :l12828IU3 545.000,000,00 $44,955,312.69 S45.0H,IS<I.40 SUNGO 

US: Tre:uuty Note US Tre'i:'l:.tty 73151 TN·99.414·~U3,26 0.87S 5/31/<ll11 912828l(lJ3 $25.000,000.00 $24,8511,297,05 $H,02J,438.00 SUNGO 

liS TI ....ry Nc!. US Trealory 7US7 TN·I0il.031<1.I'S.o7 1.)25 6/3IJ/2lll1 9128281.15 SlS.ooo,ooo.OO $35.012.007.41 $35.153,126.40 SUNGO 

US Tll!.lt1iury Notf" US TrnwIY HilS TN·ID5.II<IHft5·?& •.875 1/31/2011 912828FN5 $30.000,00000 ~3l,'S3.1U.00 $32,lSO,llW.00 SUNOO 

US Yeti'jUry Note UST~,i1IJry 71U4 TN·99 713-1.G3 ....1 1 7/31/2011 9U81BLGl Sli5,000.000.00 5M.BSi,033.26 S6~,OOl,2S0 00 $UIIIGD 

Us. TtUilJ/y Note USTn~,alLifY 73516 TN·99.II'J9.L\II}. B/31/2llll 91261BLW $100,000,000.00 $99.I199,)U.OO $100.011,248 00 SUNGO 

US TI!a.$Yf¥ N:{)I~ US Trenuty 12174 TN·I0S.1S1·FUli-311 4.5 9/30/2011 'l12D18FU9 $15,000,000 00 $15,1101.7:14.17 Sl£.f.l64.1l62.1W SUNGO 

US Tr...yry 1'101. us TreulJry 72652 rN·!l9,g21·~a,;Ja 1.>'5 2/lS{lllU 91281111(0 $35.000,000,00 $:14,972,6'>6.15 $3S,098,43UiO SUNOD 

US T't-OiSlJrv Natr USTr~ulJry 12174 IN,lOO,S9J·KCi4-1G l.l75 3/lS/lIlll 91281111(G4 $15.000,000.00 nS,2lO,[J44.1& $1S.rnn,.soo.00 SUNOD 

US fteilu.IfY NQle us Trulury '1961 TN·!I9.Il7&-I<.I(S,;Ja 1.375 ~11511012 912H1BKKS $15.000.000.00 $15,005,soo.16 $15,023,431.10 SUNG!) 

US Tre".ry No," US n...u'Y 11145 TN·9!U7S'~P4.QS I.lJ5 S/15/<OU 912828((P4 $35,000,000.00 $34,918,4111.66 $35,1)10.9311.110 5U,",GO 

US rrc:nury Note US Treasury 7:1256 HHOO.773·Kl(HIS t.a75 5/15/l012 S1281111D17 $20,000,000.00 $20,11l,000 !14 SlO,262,499.2D SUNGD 

US l'tUUfV NoLr US Treill!ury 7:IAU TIII-9'.i.6IlIJ..lM·1.6 1.~ 7/15/1012 912828lB4 $$0,000.000.00 $49.1I6II,1!OO.96 550,0'.11,15200 SUNGe 

TI?IIIIsury 1'01., 48 • .'il'l' 5.!l95,ooo, IXI!J. 00 Sll!Ul,9J11,4II],61 $.l.OOf.lIli5,IS.U.1SO 

US Aierw:y F.d....1Hom. Wan Mona_,. Co"""",,tioo TU3J FRE·DN·91.A1B·W-48 l.SS 9/14/l.fJfJ9 J13197U11 $25,000.000.00 $24,357,187.50 525,000,000.00 SUNGD 
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US "Ben<\' FtN:I~!'i11 Homl'! loan ~nk 71711 FHl8,loo.34Hl.MloOS US 12/11/2009 1131XSQMl $25,000.000.00 SlS,OII6,SlO.OO $.5,010.312,50 ruNGO 

1.15 Allen<\' Feder.illl Home loan M0rti.aS~ Corpof"ltl:nn 731311 FRE,OI'!.IIS.?9HI.l2 . .jJ'Ji 0.34 1/4/<010 J13H11U2 S3IJ,OOO,oco.oo $29.937,1166.61 $29,981,250,00 SUHGCI 

US.l\ie""" Fod.",1 Hemel""n !lank 72972 FHUHD2.11HJ:ll'{)1 3.7S 1/S{lOIO 1133XNTDI $2S,oooJI00.1lO SU.S6!J.7SO.00 $25,lO4,6!l1 SO !UNGO 

USAgen<\' f.d.r.al N'I.",.I M",""£ "'''"",alion 73347 FNM.oH,!i>!I.1I4O-SC3MI3 0.3 1/21/2010 31l5119Sa! SlS,ooo.axJ.OO $2.t,9IiO,lOO.13 $24,9il4,37S.00 !UNGD 

USAi~n<\' 

USAg<ncy 
USAjj~n<y 

Feder.al Hom. I.D3n S.nk 
f.d....1If.,.... t.o..n Mo11goge C"'P""".:111 

fod....1 Ho.",,,,,r "'''''I'."A;<'''''I.lUon 

72002 FHLlI·l00.00-4MS·B3 

7U61 FAE·IlNJI!!.7'ollHWI-GS 
73413 fNM·DN·!I!I.791,UI.S<ll 

1.tI!. 

0]2 
0,)) 

2/17/2010 ~13])[T4M5 

3/512010 313397TW1 

,/19/2010 Hl5!!9\JLS 

S \5,000.00,).00 

515.000,000.00 

S20.OOO,OOO.00 

515.000,000.00 

Sll.9II9.555.!;6 
$19,9511,200.00 

S15,04G,815oo SUNGO 

$24.!HiII,7!Xl.00 5UNGD 

$1;,975,000.00 5UNGO 

U5J\&.ocv Fl.'!d~fii.j,HarnElo.iIr\bni 72711 FH11I·I)N·99,lSl,UXI·16 0.34 1/30/2010 3H3IISUX1 520.000.000.00 S19,!iIIl.600.ro $19,915,000.00 S>lNGll 

US>\ae,..". F~....ltI.<lme L .... n Morq;JII""CO"""",,II<l" 73481 fIlE..oN·99.H4,VQ1·26 0.14 411£J2010 113197\IQ1 510,000.000.00 SI9~.BS556 $19,9!;Il,150.oo SUII!.ir.l 
US ABe"", fed>tr;:I.~Of'f'I!: LOiU, aaf'k 72955 FIfUl·100.00,J(U!HI3 O.B 4/]0/2010 llllXllW'> S20,IlI"lO,ooo.00 520.00,),000.00 $20,1)51),000 00 SUNGO 
US >\aency Foo..",1 Ii...... Wan !lant 7l.9113 FHlll-tCll()9..100.I)()..)Y3-4l1 o~ 5/5(Zmo JIJlXTlY3 S25,JlOO,ooo.00 $25,000,000.00 $25,00'.8U.SO SUNGD 
USAs_ncy 

us """"'Y 
F~den:f Homot' lo.ao 8a1'l~ 

f2Def1l1 fitrm Credit Sank 
73142 Fj;IB·!l!l.~·!ln<l'S 
7Un FfCB,(C()!j09..100.00.XV&-4lJ 

O.S 
(1.~9 

6/1/2010 31UXTA.7l 
5/1S12QIO JIB1GXV6 

S 20,000,00,),00 

$2.5.000.000 00 

$19,992,800.00 

$2S.IlCXJ.IlCXJ.00 

SlO,OO6,2!.Ci.00 SUN(iO 

SlS,ooo,()OO,OO SUNGO 
USA&._ Fc.oe.r.iI Hom~ to.an !Unk 73245 fHLfl..OTllO!I-100.OQ.ZII\J.1S 0.5 S/]O/2010 31l3UZl!ll $IO,IJOO.OOIJ 00 520.000,000.00 $19.9'3l,7SIJ 00 SUNGD 
US-..ncy r~d'l!f1ti Farm CredIt a.a nk 7l41.il ffra·lQl.51HU.!I,26 125 7/1/2010 31HIYVLlS $15,z.s.o.000.00 $15.521,,73.75 515,473,994.38 SUNGO 
US Aifrw:y 1'"".,.1 1401,,,...1MOI"\.II"1~ III I"';' '''''' 11989 FNM/I.''l'I.929·SC74! 7/12/2010 3B91!A5C1 $2.S.000.00Il,00 $14/'81,lSO.OO $15.539.062 SO SUNGO 
liS Atleocv f .d<:flIl !-lome L"". BanI! nlllB FHl&99.I!!IS·N21..o7 3.S 1/16{l010 lU3XRNH $2S.ooo,000.00 $Z4,971.25O.00 SZs,s45,87S.00 SUNGO 
us Agen<y Fedtl>l! Natrona} MMllage Auocl,tM)P 721111i fNMA·lOl.069·YNHl1 4.25 a/15/l010 lBS9MYN1 $15,000.000.00 $25.51.2.2!.Ci.00 SlS,Ii90,6~, 00 SUNGD 
US"Bonev f~d<:",1 Hom~ Loo" lIank 7347l H-!cIl.cnlCr!l'IOC.(XH~617 O.6U 8/17/2010 lH3XUI46 $10,000,000.00 $20,000,000.00 $20,012,500.00 SUNGD 
US"II'nq federaJ HatJotlli' Mortplf! .iUSQC13llOl' nS8I FlllMA.oTOll()'lOO.oo.AJ\3.{)7 2/11'~Oll 3n6FHMl $25,000,000.00 $lS,ooo,ooo.OO $25,148,4)7 SO SUIIGO 
USAII·ncy feuf!fiI' NAllOn.3; Medlall! A$Jo(l.JUofm 1l5SS FNMAoOT031G-!l!l.9tio.vI..H15 JIllIOn 31398A\Il.3 $15.000.000.00 $14.997.000.00 $15,065,62500 SUNGO 
VSI\a<:u:» Fede! .. ~ Hru'M "rum Morqprst CnrpllliUfon 121!!11 FHLMC.QY041D-l00.00-WC1..QS 1.71 ./2(J/2011 l12S)(BWCI 515.000.000 00 $15.000,000.00 $IS,10U2.5 00 Sl)NGD 
US AII-Y hderal f .. rm Credit aank 7lS44 F~CII'!l9 !iII~604l! HIS 4/ll/ZQll 31l11VG4fi $10.000,000.00 $19.937,000.00 $lG,$25,000.00 ,UNGO 
USAg.mv r:~dr-ral.H!3ff1e Lo.,)n Mortg1il8l! CcnpofiliiOfl 12551 FHI.MC:cQTOllll-!I!I.9IHM9·1O 1/1112011 3128XSFM9 $15.(100,000.00 $14,985.000.00 515.000,93150 SUNGD 
USABencv Ft!.cnaJ National MOr't5.ge A!lQ(t.aUQf\ 11145 FNMA.oTU]1G-IU1016,VSIH)] 1.5 3/212012 11398AVSl! S17.SSIl.000 00 $17.11<17,300.75 $11,6&1,1;25.00 SUNG!) 



City QfSan •• Pooled Investment Fund as of 31,20D9 
Se<:urlty Type 18..u .... In""tNfI. o...crlpll"" Coupon Maturity Par Book M"r1i,ul v~'u. Price So...",,, 

US~.""" Fede-rill Home loan Mortgt11C COfpo~lion 726~ FHLMC·1oo.0n·BV4.;)7 2.125 3/23/1012 31l7EA1lV4 $25,000,000.00 $25,037,3114.03 $25,3&1.191.50 SUNGO 
US~.n<y f~nl! Home Lo..tfl Martaap Cor'pOt<llion 73192 fHLMC-OT041IJ.100.031·TC6-10 2125 4/2/2012 11281(lITC5 $10,000.000.00 510,047.395.83 $10,065,525.00 SUNGO 
US~.ncy f.do",1 H"",.loon e.nk no6l FHlB-!I9.goo. ...W6-25 2.25 4/13/2012 .1H)(1'AWG $20.000,000.00 $19,9!l1l,000.00 $20,343,150.00 SUNGO 
US A«on<y Fed.",1 Nltion.' MortS"S" A.\rod.oUon 12792 fNMA·!I9,874·WK4'()7 !.B7S 4(20/2012 3B98AWK4 $15,000,00000 $14,981,100.00 515,135,937.50 SUHGO 
US AIIenev F..a...1Fa,m (,..ail Il<Ink 72637 ffCa·!I9.!i98-HQll-48 2.15 4/24/2lJ12 31331GNQB $10,000,000.00 $9.999,!l1lO.oo 510.131,250.00 SUNGD 
US AII.ncy 
US A&<!_ 

Ftdo ... , Home loon 8.n~ 
ftdo...11'101;",,,,1 1\110/14>•• ""'.0<..1'1011 

13431 fHLS-oroolG-1oo.00-E3H17 
73325 Ff>lMA·99,92&'VM9..a 

125 
1.75 

a/6/l012 3133XUe:J3 
a/W/20n 31l9l!.AYMB 

$20.000,000.00 
$25,000,000.00 

$20.000,000.00 
$24,981,500,1)0 

$20.056,250.00 SU~G1) 
$25,015,625.00 SUf>lGO 

US A«onev rod..., Home Imn I\IIOrtpl' C0fJ"X21icn 
U.S, Agency rowl 

73432 FHLMC·99SS9.cE7·27 212S 9/21/2012 31l7EACE7 
3S._ 

$2S,OOO,OOO.00 
$7.f7,lfOO,0/JIi,OO 

$24,'B9,75C.OO 
$11'J,2.IU,IfO?,17 

$25,218,7$0 00 SUNGO 
$7';1.,793,109.38 

Loc..a:l AaI!I'lCY f1'lVrstm~nl Fund Col!fom.. StlIle Pool 49919 lOCALAGENCV INVBTMENT fUND 151 9/1/2009 Sl9,BOIA3UO 539,601,4]8.60 $19,!lOl.4J8.W lIOOK 

Rtpuf<ll.." ~"",m.nt Ov!:rnllht R.pc 73S11 REPURCHASE AGREEMENr ACT· 360 Q.19 9/1/2009 $71,654,893 00 $1I,6$4,&9l.oo S71,6S4,aUoo lIOOK 
Comm."i.1 P.per (FDIC In,ured) Clilgrotrp Funding''''. 72429 CP-CflGnHI!U39-W47-43 (J 7S 9/4/'J.O(1'J 17114GW47 $10,000,000.00 S~I.941,9S8.11 $'J,m,79167 SUNGD 
(ommerti., Poper IFOIC Insu",dj <>e....""1 elKtri<: C'pltal C"rp. 73116 CP-GECCA·99.900-XG2·23 0.25 10/16/1009 361610G2 $25.000,000 00 $24,975,173.61 $2',99U3750 SUNGO 
Noo-N"Il_co. fnl iluslM.. !lltnk COARS 72953 NNCa-COARs.loo.00.Q3 22 4/29/2010 $10.000.000.00 S 10,000,000.00 510.000,000.00 USERP 

Noo-N"Il""abllo co. N.,.hborltootl N.tionaillan' (DARS 13008 NNro<OAI\5-1oo.~ 2.21 5/6/1010 $5,000,000.00 55.000,000.00 55,000,000.00 USfRI' 
Rep<>, SA'", CD's, CP, LAIF, Funds Total 7.M" $IliJ,"S6,l~1.60 $161,l7S,4635« SI61,JI4I1,31lJ.77 

MedIUm Tom> Not. (FDIC In.!lt1H() Bank 01 A.moti<:<I NA 7HS8 MTN-lIAC·lOl.!S6-M9·n 1.7 12/2l/201O 06052AAA9 $5,000,000.00 $5,067,800.00 55.053,906.25 SUHGO 
Moorum T""" Not. (FOIC In.umd) G""""" E~rIo CApotIII C<i<F 72521 MTN-GE·99.S32·AGHJ5 1.625 1/7/2011 36967IjAGl $5,000,000.00 $4.9%,600.00 SS,04S,4OO 00 USERP 
Med,um Tmm Note Q"" $)"1",,,' Inc 7.3024 MTN.csco..l06.1(l6.AIl8-10 5.25 2/21./2011 17275RA1l8 $10,000,000.00 510,610,600.00 $IO.5BI.250.oo SUNGO 
1.4_ Term 1'101. (FDIC InlUflOd) JP Mof'gan Cha•• /!. Co 72631 MTN·JPM·99,95I·AG9-1B 1.65 211l/20U 481247AGi 52,000,000.00 SI,m,220.oo $2,024.360.00 USERP 

Mod""" T""" Not. (FDIC Insunod) Sial. _I Bank end Tru.t Co 72707 MTN·5TT-99,952·AAI).3B !.85 3/IS/2011 35744RAAO $5,000,000 00 $4,997,600.00 S5,078,!lO!i.25 SUNGD 

Mod...." T""" Nol. (FDIC Inoured) Q!JllatlkNA n748 MTN'(;·!I9.975·AAI-43 1.625 31.30/2011 113141AAl $5,000,000 00 $4,998,750.00 $5,053,200.00 USERP 

Modium T""" NoI. (FDIC Insunod) ~ funding Inc. 7298-4 MfN'(;·99S71-AB7-43 1.375 5/S/1011 17113YAlI7 $~.ooo,ooo.oo $4,998,550.00 $5,026,562.50 SUNGtl 
Mlltdn.tm Term Note l1e..4on·p_ C!! 7HU MTN·Hl'Q·!I9.967·AXI·3e 2.25 5/27/2011 4aUo:AXi 51,000,000.00 5999.670.00 SI.018,110.oo USERP 

Mod""" renn Not. (FOIC In""...o) ~Fu:no:lmgl"" 73155 MTN~·99.SlJ.!.ACS-41 l.2S 6/3/2011 17lHYAC5 $5,000,000.00 $4,991,400.00 $5,010,937.50 SUNGO 

Modium remt Note (FDIC In"'red) 

ModIUm T""" NIO'. (HOC ''''''''''''I 

PNC FUIld!rIo C«p 
Cihb.... NA 

72455 MTN·PNC·99.81I}-AAI-41 

132'" MTN-C-99 93Q.~3 

!.S75 
15 

612U2011 693S1CAAl 

7/11./2011 17lWAK9 

$5,000,000.00 
5s,ooo,ooo.00 

$4,991,000.00 

$4,996,500.00 
;5,055,600.00 USER? 

55,028.750.00 USERI' 
_m renn Nota (FOIC In.......a) Goldman Sit<:h. 73431 MTf>I-G5-1oo.467·Af8·21 1.625 7/15/2011 3614ffAfB Sl(),ooo,ooo 00 $10.056.630.56 510,090,800.00 USERI' 
lwI<t<f",m rarmNote BP CAlpIlal "'.11<010 PLC 73452 MTH·IWLN·!I9.!11t}.1IM9·3B 1.55 8/1I/21l11 OS56SQBM9 SS,ooo.ooo 00 $4.995,500.00 SS,OO!I,ooo.oo USER? 

IHdIUtJl Tem! No'e _'" & GomI>Ielnrl p",,,,,,,,, 7351() MTrHG-99.926·AE()'38 1.35 8/lSI2C!1 142132AEO $S,OOO,OOO.OO $4,996,300.00 $5,012,500,00 SUNGO 
MftdNm Toem Nata lMC«np.any 732114 MTN,MMM·105.SS4·Af2·83 4.5 tlll/20ll Il8S19EAF2 $5,000,000.00 $5,368.325.00 sS,na,liOO.oo USER? 

_m Torm N"'. (FDiC In""rod) JP I.!o<gon ChaM II C!! 72412 MTN·JPM,!I9,93!.AAN;l 3125 12/l/2011 48l,247AAl $5.000,000.00 $4,9%,!lOO.oo $5,191,500.00 USE~' 
M_ T."" 1'11>10 (FO!C Inwn><lj Woll. Fargo & C«npany 71435 MTN·W'FC'!I9.1l83·A,I,4"IS 3 12/9{1011 !>49744AA4 $S,OOO,OOO.OO $4,9'.:14,150.00 $5,18'J,700.00 USERI' 

Mll<lium TIIfITI Nolo (FDIC I"~ Ameri""" E.:>prM. Bank FSB 72438 MfN·AXl'·99,911-ACCl-41 3.15 12/9/2011 ()ZS8IlHACO $5,000,000.00 $4,9%,IlSC.oo $5,196,1)93 75 5UNGD 

Medru:n1 T I!IR't1 No1. C/lllVfOOeorp 73047 MTN<VX·1DH62·A);3·10 MS 3/3/20ll l!167SlAKl $:',000,000.00 $5,207,500.00 55,197.950.00 USERI' 
ModlUl11 r..m Nol. (FDIC In...n><Ij MotTI"n SIlmI...,. 72683 MTN,M5-99.BS9,Al'5-J8 1.25 l/1l1201I 61757UAP5 55,000,000.00 5-1,992,950.00 $5.0!!7,5OO.oo 5UNGO 

MINlI\IIT\ T."" NolO (FOtC ItmlI1Id) ~ F""d.cn9In<­ 72749 MTN-!:·!I9.731·AF943 2 3/30/2012 17314AAF9 $5,000,000.00 $4,9il5,55O.oo $5,00,150.00 USERI' 

M"""m T.",. -. (FDIC I",,~ 
Med..m Tonn Nolo (FDIC InolDlldj 

hn>. of Am"""" N!\ 
B4In)( of _ N!\ 

72539 MTN·III\C,!I9.!II»·AG6-05 
72943 MTN·III\C·100.63G-A,,&-26 

2,1 

2.1 
4/30/2012 O605OF/AG6 
4/30/2012 06050I'lAGii 

55,000,000.00 
$5,000,000.00 

$4,!I95,450.oo 
55,031,500.00 

55,053,650.00 USi:RP 

$5,053.650 00 USeRI' 

Mod,um To"" Nolo {FDIC InolDlldj Citil>anJt NA ll!199 MTN-!:·99.71!J.ASl-43 1.875 Sf7/2Clll 1729OCA1l1 $5,000,000.00 $4,986,950.00 $5,014,052.50 SUNGD 

Medium Tmm NolO (FDIC In.u:1ldl CltituW,NA 73155 MTN'(;·99.69!!·AG3..i13 un 6/4/2012 17JWAGll 55,000,000.00 $4,984,950.00 $5,016,405.l5 SUNGO 
ModlUm T."., _ (FOIC InJlumdl JP Morgon CM... '" Q! n510 MTN·JPM.s9,938·AIUHlJ 2.2 6/15/2012 4BH41A1(O $5,000,000.00 5-1,996,900.00 $5,074,700 00 USERP 

Modrum T em; NO'" (FDIC In.umdl Wolle Fo'll" & Company 721!lO MTN·WI'C99.974·ACI).S' 2.125 6/15/2012 94974411(0 55.000,000.00 54,9'>B,700.oo S5.~6,l5(J 00 SUNGO 

Mll<lrum Tmm NO'e IFIJ!C !nsurod) ..iPM ........ cn.... &CO 
Co~fe /IKTN's ""d Olhur Notes Toml 

73244 MTN·lPM·100.336-A£4·1B 1.125 6n2/20n 4lI1247A£4 
1.74'16 

$20,000,000.00 
$158,000,000.00 

$20,076,&44.44 
$159,3m,74O,OO 

$20,237,400 00 USERP 

S15O,1/.10,90S. CC 

GI'lIndTotlli JOO._ $2,052,256,311.50 S2,OS8,1ll:4,4Yl1.31 SZ,059,937,!lSIJ.75 


